
First Name Last Name Center/Institution City State Email Address

Marwan Abouljoud, MD Henry Ford Tp Inst Detroit MI maboulj5@hfhs.org

Laura Aguiar Transplant Solutions, LLC Phoenix AZ Laura@transplantsolutionsllc.com> 

Susan Allen UW Organ & Tissue Cottage Grove WI sallen@uwhealth.org

Teresa Ambrosino Cincinnati Children's Hosp Med Ctr Cincinnati OH Teresa.Ambrosino@cchmc.org

Julie Anderson Medical Univ of South Carolina Charleston SC hendrixj@musc.edu

Lior Aronoff Stanford Children's Health Palo Alto CA LAronoff@stanfordchildrens.org

Brooke Atkinson Univ of Colorado Denver CO bea017@comcast.net

Koren Axelrod CareDx Iowa City IA kaxelrod@caredx.com

Rachael Baker Phoenix Children's Hosp Tucson AZ Rachael.Baker.wells@gmail.com

Angela Ball SUNY Upstate Med Univ Syracuse NY ballan@upstate.edu

Mitzi Barker CCHMC Cincinnati OH mitzi.barker@cchmc.org

Kim Barnett UPMC Harrisburg Harrisburg PA barnettk4@upmc.edu

Angela Batista Cleveland Clinic Florida Weston FL Batista2@ccf.org

Rosy Benefeito UC Davis Health Sacramento CA rlbenefeito@ucdavis.edu

Megan Bisek Children's Hosp Aurora CO megan.bisek@childrenscolorado.org

Shawna Blais Loma Linda Univ Med Ctr Tp Inst San Bernardino CA sblais@llu.edu

Justin Boese Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's Hosp Chicago IL jboese@luriechildrens.org

Patricia Bourassa Sentara Norfolk General Hosp Norfolk VA pwbouras@sentara.com

Susan Bourgeois Baylor St. Luke's Med Ctr Houston TX sbourgeois@stlukeshealth.org

Celeste Braly UW Health Madison WI cbraly@uwhealth.org

Jennifer Brasch Children's Healthcare -Egleston Hosp Atlanta GA jennifer.brasch@choa.org

Kristine Browning LifeGift Houston TX kbrowning@lifegift.org

Janet Bujan Houston Methodist Hosp Houston TX JRBUJAN@HOUSTONMETHODIST.ORG

Amy Bunch Willis-Knighton Health System Shreveport LA abunch@wkhs.com

Michelle Calderon LifeLink of Georgia Norcross GA michelle.calderon@lifelinkfound.org

Ashley Cardenas UC San Diego Health San Diego CA ancardenas@health.ucsd.edu

Shannon Cassels Medical Univ of South Carolina Charleston SC grashan@musc.edu

Marian Charlton Hackensack Meridian Health Hackensack NJ marian.charlton@hmhn.org

Denisia Chen Stanford Children's Health Palo Alto CA DChen@stanfordchildrens.org

Michelle Cicona Advocate Aurora Health Milwaukee WI michelle.cicona@ah.org

Noash Clark Cleveland Clinic Weston FL clarkn2@ccf.org

Joshua Clifton AU Med Ctr, Inc. Augusta GA joclifton@augusta.edu

Justin Cole UCSD Thoracic Tp La Jolla CA j3cole@health.ucsd.edu



Chris Coleman eHealth Technologies West Henrietta NY chris.coleman@ehealthtechnologies.com

Rebecca Colivan Providence St. Vincent's Med Ctr Portland OR Rebecca.Lewis3@providence.org

Sarah Conklin Boston Children's Hosp Boston MA sarah.conklin@childrens.harvard.edu

Matthew Cooper, MD Medstar Georgetown Tp Inst Washington DC matthew.cooper@gunet.georgetown.edu

Kimberly Coughlin MediGo, Inc Baltimore MD kcoughlin@gomedigo.io

Deborah Crowe, PhD Tulane University Nashville TN dcrowe@tulane.edu

Kiara Culmer Cleveland Clinic Cleveland OH culmerk@ccf.org

Tim Cunningham,DrPH Emory University Atlanta GA tcunningham.consulting@gmail.com

Pamela Cyr-Long Hartford HealthCare Hartford CT pamela.cyr@hhchealth.org

Mani Daneshmand, MD Emory Transplant Ctr Atlanta GA mani.daneshmand@emory.edu

Thomas D'Angelo Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hosp Lebanon NH dangelo.tomw@gmail.com

Eric Davis Veloxis Pharmaceuticals Wendell NC eda@veloxis.com

Brenda Derry OSF Healthcare Saint Francis Med Ctr Peoria IL Brenda.S.Derry@osfhealthcare.org

Kimberly D'Souza Houston Methodist Hosp Houston TX kadsouza@houstonmethodist.org

Laura Eckert Penn State Hershey Med Ctr Hershey PA LECKERT@PENNSTATEHEALTH.PSU.EDU

Rebecca Ehlert Intermountain Healthcare Murray UT rebecca.ehlert@imail.org

Katie Favaro UNOS Glen Allen VA katie.favaro@unos.org

Minivia Fernandes Stanford Health Care Stanford CA mfernandes@stanfordhealthcare.org

Kaitlyn Fitzgerald LifeGift Houston TX kfitzgerald@lifegift.org

Sander Florman, MD Mount Sinai Medical Center New York NY sander.florman@mountsinai.org

Michelle Foley CareDx Omaha NE mfoley@caredx.com

Morgan Furtak Mayo Clinic Rochester MN ostrem.morgan@mayo.edu

Fanny Gallant Jackson Memorial Hosp Miami FL Fgallant@jhsmiami.org

Wilda Gamboa Advent Health Tp Inst Orlando FL wilda.gamboa@adventhealth.com

Bianca Garcia Emory Healthcare Atlanta GA bianca.garcia@emoryhealthcare.org

Theresa Garcia Cleveland Clinic Cleveland OH garciat@ccf.org

Leslee Garland VCUH Richmond VA kenles04@gmail.com

Kristin Gerber Banner Univ Med Ctr Tucson AZ kristin.gerber@bannerhealth.com

Afton Glander Mayo Clinic Phoenix AZ glander.afton@mayo.edu

Trisha Godard-Shepherd  Centura Health Denver CO trishagodardshepherd@centura.org

Carrie Gomez Newark Beth Isreal Med Ctr Newark NJ carri.gomez@rwjbh.org

Danyel Gooch IU Health Brownsburg IN dgooch@iuhealth.org

Alexis Goree Vanderbilt Univ Med Nashville TN alexis.goree@vumc.org

Jillian Gorman Indiana Univ Health Indianapolis IN jgorman@iuhealth.org



Joshua Gossett Stanford Children's Health Palo Alto CA Jgossett@stanfordchildrens.org

Terry Grace Wake Forest Baptist Health Winston-Salem NC tgrace@wakehealth.edu

Angela Grazier Allegheny General Hosp Pittsburgh PA angela.grazier@ahn.org

Aurora Greene Memorial Hermann Hosp Houston TX aurora.greene@memorialhermann.org

Kenan Gungor Mayo Clinic Jacksonville FL gungor.kenan@mayo.edu

Ashley Anne Hamby MedStar Georgetown Tp Inst Washington DC ashley.a.hamby@gunet.georgetown.edu

Jenna Hansen Children's Hosp Colorado Aurora CO jenna.hansen@childrenscolorado.org

Kimberly Hardin Dartmouth Hitchcock Med Ctr Lebanon NH Kimberly.j.hardin@hitchcock.org

Scott Hartman Univ of Pennsylvania Hosp Philadelphia PA scott.hartman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

Rick Hasz, MFS Gift of Life Philadelphia PA rhasz@donors1.org

Stacey Heim RCHSD San Diego CA sheim@rchsd.org

Kristine Hinton M Health Fairview Minneapolis MN Kristine.Hinton@fairview.org

David Hooper, MD CCHMC Cincinnati OH david.hooper@cchmc.org

Kara Hovatter Virtua New Castle DE khovatte@virtua.org

Julie Hunter Lutheran Hospital Fort Wayne IN JHUNTER@LUTHERAN-HOSP.COM

Isabelle Iversen Beth Israel Deaconess Med Ctr Boston MA isabelleiversen@gmail.com

Savitha Iyengar Mayo Clinic Rochester MN iyengar.savitha@mayo.edu

Heather Jaeger UW Health Madison WI hjaeger@uwhealth.org

Rebecca Jarvis UT Transplant Center Knoxville TN rjarvis@utmck.edu

Stephanie Johnson Children's Hospital Los Angeles CA sjohnson@chla.usc.edu

Bruna Joo Hi Cho Univ of Sao Paolo Brazil Cho@unifesp.br

Riqui Julian Medical City Dallas Tp Inst Dallas Tx riqui.julian@medicalcityhealth.com

Sankaranara Kaliappan NBIMC & CHoNJ NEWARK NJ sankaranara.kaliappan@rwjbh.org

Alyssa Ketron Erlanger Health System Chattanooga TN alyssa.ketron@erlanger.org

Kenneth Kizer, MD The Aegis Group Washington DC kwkizer@stanford.edu

Christgin Klavon UPMC pittsburgh pa klavcc@upmc.edu

Adriana Kochi Inova Fairfax Med Ctr Falls Church VA ADRIANA.KOCHI@INOVA.ORG

Andrea Koehler Univ of Iowa Iowa City IA andrea-koehler@uiowa.edu

Kimberly Kottemann LifeLink of Georgia Peachtree Corners GA kim.kottemann@lifelinkfound.org

Bernice Kula Allegheny General Hosp Pittsburgh PA Bernice.Kula@ahn.org

Supriya Kumar NBIMC & CHoNJ Newark NJ Supriya.Kumar@rwjbh.org

Kaylin Lagana UNOS Richmond VA laganakr2@gmail.com

Lee Langley LifeLink of Georgia Norcross GA lisa.richmond@lifelinkfound.org

Sandra Lao University Hospital Newark NJ laosa@uhnj.org



Jennifer Lapponese Montefiore Medical Center Bronx NY jlappone@montefiore.org

Kaci Larson UCHealth Aurora CO kaci.larson@uchealth.org

Katherine Lemke M Health Fairview Minneapolis MN katherine.lemke@fairview.org

Susan Longman Intermountain Healthcare Murray UT Susan.longman@imail.org

Steve Malta eHealth Technologies West Henrietta NY steve.malta@ehealthtechnologies.com

Christine Marshall Transplant Management Group San Diego CA christinemarshall@transplantmanagement.com

Heather Marshall Ascension Saint Thomas West Nashville TN hmarshal@ascension.org

David Marshman LifeLink Foundation Norcross GA lisa.richmond@lifelinkfound.org

Erin Masterson Children's Healthcare Atlanta GA erin.masterson@choa.org

Wes Matthews Tampa General Hosp Tp Inst Tampa FL ematthews@tgh.org

Shelby Mc Donnell Maine Tp Program Portland ME shelbyjmcdonnell@gmail.com

Michael McBride Epic Verona WI mimcbrid@epic.com

Jerry McCauley, MD Jefferson Health Philadelphia PA Jerry.McCauley@jefferson.edu

Suzanne McGuire UCLA Health Los Angeles CA suzmcguire@hotmail.com

Gwen McNatt Univ of Iowa Health Care Iowa City IA gwen-mcnatt@uiowa.edu

Hayley McQuade Mayo Clinic Jacksonville FL mcquade.hayley@mayo.edu

Elizabeth Melita Robert Wood Johnson Univ Hosp New Brunswick NJ elizabeth.melita@rwjbh.org

Amanda Mendez Medical City Dallas Tp Inst Dallas TX amanda.mendez@medicalcityhealth.com

Isabel Mesa Las Palmas El Paso TX Isabel.Ramirez@HCAhealthcare.com

Kimberly Meyer WVU Transplant Alliance Morgantown WV kimberly.meyer@wvumedicine.org

Jeff Mikolay Univ of Toledo Med Ctr Toledo OH jeffrey.mikolay@utoledo.edu

Vanessa Miller Univ of Illinois Health Chicago IL vmiller3@uic.edu

Jennifer Milton Univ Tp Ctr San Antonio TX milton@uthscsa.edu

Leigh Anne Mixon Froedtert Health Milwaukee WI leighanne.mixon@froedtert.com

Jessica Mondoux Erie County Med Ctr Buffalo NY jmondoux@ecmc.edu

Heidi Monroe UCHealth Aurora CO heidi.monroe@uchealth.org

Girish Mour, MD Mayo Clinic Phoenix AZ mour.girish@mayo.edu

Victoria Mugica Advocate Aurora Health - Christ Med Ctr Oak Lawn IL victoria.mugica@aah.org

Meghan Muldoon Emory Transplant Ctr Atlanta GA meghan.muldoon@emoryhealthcare.org

Jackie Muller Advent Health Orlando FL jackie.muller@adventhealth.com

Rich Mutell Apex Health Innovations Williamsburg VA rmutell@apexhealthinnovations.com

Elizabeth Newhouse Cleveland Clinic Sagamore Hills OH newhoue@ccf.org

Sarah Nicholas Methodist Dallas Med Ctr Dallas TX sarahnicholas@mhd.com

Colleen O'Donnell Flores Northwell Health New York NY cbodonnell@yahoo.com



Hellen Oduor Methodist Health System Dallas TX hellenoduor@mhd.com

Linda Ohler George Washington Univ Tp Inst Vienna VA linda.ohler@gmail.com

Shauna Oliveri UI Health Chicago IL soliveri@uic.edu

Abbey Olsen Univ of Utah Health Salt Lake City UT abbey.olsen@hsc.utah.edu

Marian O'Rourke Jackson Memorial Hospital Miami FL marian.orourke@jhsmiami.org

Deborah Otto Piedmont Hospital Johns Creek GA Deborah.Otto@piedmont.org

Elizabeth Overacre UNOS Richmond VA beth.overacre@unos.org

Ashley Overman ECU Health Med Ctr Greenville NC ashley.overman@vidanthealth.com

Robin Pastush Emory Healthcare Alpharetta GA robin.pastush@emoryhealthcare.org

Sarah Patberg UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside Pittsburgh PA patbergs@upmc.edu

Sarah Paul Aurora St. Luke's Med Ctr Milwaukee WI sarah.paul2@aah.org

Jeremy Payano George Washington Univ Hosp Arlington VA PayanoJeremy@gmail.com

Katherine Payne LifeLink of Georgia Norcross GA lisa.richmond@lifelinkfound.org

Donna Joy Penanueva-Baciles Children's Hosp Los Angeles Los Angeles CA dpenanueva-baciles@chla.usc.edu

Claire Peng

Ascension Seton 

Heart Specialty Care & Tp Ctr Austin TX claire.peng@ascension.org

Jennie Perryman Emory Transplant Ctr Atlanta GA jennieperryman@gmail.com

Thomas Peters, MD University of Florida Jacksonville FL tgpetersmd@hotmail.com

Jamie Phung UCSF Health Brisbane CA jamie.phung@ucsf.edu

Deborah Portley Albert Einstein Med Ctr Philadelphia PA Deborah.Portley@jefferson.edu

ReBecca Quinn Banner-Univ Med Ctr Phoenix AZ ReBecca.Postgate@bannerhelth.com

Michelle Rabold UNOS Mechanicsville VA mdrumn@gmail.com

Mary Roath Epic Verona WI mroath@epic.com

Rosalind Robinson LifeLink of Georgia Norcross GA rosalind.robinson@lifelinkfound.org

Djovan Rodrigo Parkland Health Hosp Dallas TX djovan.rodrigo@phhs.org

Ashley Rosier Mayo Clinic Rochester MN rosier.ashley@mayo.edu

Jennifer Rubingh CareDx Boerne TX jrubingh@caredx.com

Nadine Rynerson Mayo Clinic Rochester MN rynerson.nadine@mayo.edu

Diesa Samp Texas Children's Hosp Houston TX drsamp1@texaschildrens.org

Oonagh Sankar Transplant Solutions, LLC Laura@transplantsolutionsllc.com> 

Lauren Scarbro Univ of Tennessee Med Ctr Knoxville TN lscarbro@utmck.edu

Shea Schott Primary Children's Hosp Salt Lake City UT shea.schott@imail.org

Kathy Schwab Mayo Clinic Rochester MN schwab.kathy@mayo.edu

David Serur, MD Hackensack Meridian Health Hackensack NJ david.serur@hmhn.org



Dalton Shaull OmniLife Health Lexington KY dalton-shaull@getomnilife.com

Sharon Shepherd UNOS Richmond VA sharon.shepherd@unos.org

Sally Smith Children's of Alabama Birmingham AL SALLY.SMITH@CHILDRENSAL.ORG

Carrie Smith Texas Children's Hospl Houston TX casmith@texaschildrens.org

Jon Snyder, PhD SRTR Minneapolis MN jon.snyder@cdrg.org

Chelsea Sooy MedStar Georgetown Tp Inst Washington DC chelsea.c.sooy@medstar.net

Lucila Soto Montefiore Med Ctr Yonkers NY lusoto@montefiore.org

Helen Spicer Transplant Solutions, LLC Laura@transplantsolutionsllc.com> 

Matt Stafford OmniLife Health Lexington KY matt-stafford@getomnilife.com

Angelica Starkey CareDx Omaha NE astarkey@caredx.com

Zoe Stewart Lewis, MD NYU Langone Tp Inst New York NY zoe.stewartlewis@nyulangone.org

Susan Stockemer Seattle Children's Hosp Seattle WA susan.stockemer@seattlechildrens.org

Sarah Taranto UNOS Richmond VA sarah.taranto@unos.org

Nancy Theis Nebraska Medicine Lincoln NE ntheis@nebraskamed.com

Vladimir Titarenko Univ of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics Iowa City IA vladimir-titarenko@uiowa.edu

Avram Traum, MD Boston Children's Hosp Boston MA avram.traum@childrens.harvard.edu

Amanda Turrubiartez DHR Health Tp Inst McAllen TX a.mendez@dhr-rgv.com

Laura Vinson Children's Health Dallas Dallas TX laura.vinson@childrens.com

Lizbeth Waddell Hackensack Meridian Health Hackensack NJ lizbeth.waddell@hmhn.org

Taylor Washington Nebraska Medicine Omaha NE twashington@nebraskamed.com

Maureen Waweru Memorial Hermann Hosp Houston TX maureen.waweru@memorialhermann.org

Allison Wells Univ Arkansas - Med Sciences Little Rock AR rjwilson@uams.edu

Abigail Wichtel Thomas Jefferson Univ Hosp Philadelphia PA abigail.wichtel@jefferson.edu

Rebecca Wilson Univ Arkansas - Med Sciences Little Rock AR awells2@uams.edu

Shari Wilson Mercy Health St. Mary's Grand Rapids MI sharon.wilson@trinity-health.org

Emily Womble UNOS Richmond VA Emily.Womble@unos.org

Jane Wong UI Health Chicago IL jwong3@Uic.edu

Francis Wright, MD Transplant Care Consultants Marfa TX fhwrightmd@hotmail.com

Laura Wu Cleveland Clinic Florida Weston FL wul3@ccf.org

Jillian Yanckowitz Cleveland Clinic Florida Weston FL yanckoj@ccf.org

Amanda Young UNOS Richmond VA amanda.young@unos.org

Reakweeda Zazay George Washington Univ Hosp Washington DC reakweeda.zazay@gwu-hospital.com

Rachelle Zomak WVU Medicine Morgantown WV rachelle.zomak@wvumedicine.org

Erica Zuniga Univ Transplant Ctr San Antonio TX erica.zuniga@uhs-sa.com




